jamato

Parts List

PNEUMATIC UNDER THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE
with anti-unravelling function controlled by compact motor

PNEUMATIC TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE

UTL-A/Y

CLASS & DEVICES
VG3721

UTL-A44 ST2-A Y

% YAMATO SEWING MACHINE MFG. 60, LTD.




N=YVVA+DRA

NR=YUZNCREENTVENT—DOFRRAE X AEXEERDLTLET,
ARV YCRELTH IR BREOY 1 XTT,

SN (Parts No. DElcEEHEThTWET, )
[ ]1REONR—YYZNZHULT, SEZEESNEHREZDLLTVWET,
[ ] AXIAParts No. RURIVEORIR
€ FEON—YVUZMHLT, SEEBNESNBRRTETILERDLTVETY,

BEEXOBED = E |

CON=YIANCEEENTVWBERE ZEXDEIE. Parts No.(BIZiE. 3500201)THEWLE
¥,

0068011 mig&lx. 0068011XIE68011 TTEHEX T E LN,
IFPF1—T7HENORIIRBEERIEZHANSETE L,

X

X X

BB, TONR—VYANDRHBEL, RICKDEEENIBEANHBDETO TS TETE L,

How to use this Parts List

The dimension of Collar on this Parts List shows Inside diameter X Outside
diameter X Width.
Numbers on a connector show sizes of joints.

Explanation of Marks (marked at the Side of Part No.)
[ 1 means this part is changed from the previous Parts List.
Inside of [ ] shows the previous Part No. and the shape of screw or the like.
€ means this part and model is added to the previons Parts List.

How to place an order for the parts
Y When placing an order for the parts from this Parts List, please clearly state the Parts No.
(e.9.3500201) which you require so that we can deliver the correct Parts to you,
¥ When the Part No.is “0068011" , please place an order for the part by showing “0068011"
or “68011" . ’
¥ When ordering Air Tube, please inform us of the Part No. and the length.

This Parts Listis subject to change without notice.



Contents

HR

UTL-A DEVICE(1)

UTL-AEE(1)

—l

UTL-A DEVICE(2) UTL-AFE(2) 2
UTL-A DEVICE(3) UTL-AZIE(3) 3
UTL-A DEVICE(4) UTL-A%IE(4) 4
UTL-A DEVICE(5) UTL-AEIE(5) 5
UTL-A DEVICE(6) UTL-AZIE(6) 6
ST2-A DEVICE ST2-AEE 7
UTL-A/Y DEVICE(1) UTL-A/Y EIE(1) 8
UTL-A/Y DEVICE(2) UTL-A/Y KIE(2) 9
UTL-A/Y DEVICE(3) UTL-A/Y EIE(3) 10




UTL-AOO DEVICE(T)

13

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



UTL-ACO0O DEVICE(T)

UTL-AOOZEE(1)

1

RefNo Parts No. Description m %A Amt. Req
1 1095007 Speed Controller AE—RarvhO-—3 1
2 0023381 Cord Clamp(6N- ¢ 10.6) A—ROS07 1
3 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5) Exy 4
4-1 0094491 Cord Clamp(2N- ¢ 3.4) A—-—RKISv7 1
4-2 0063612 Cord Clamp(4N- ¢ 6.8)(for ST2-A) A—KRoZv7 1
5 1096029 Air Tube(4 X 25mmj (Black) IF7F1—7(8) -
6 3151012 Air Wiper IF 7148 1
7 000538 Washer TyTy 2
8 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) xRy 2
9 3100529 Thread Pull-off Eyelet FIBEA B 1

10 3500530 Thread Pull-off Bar RIEAKE 1
11 0063076 Swing-proof Spring IR A EBHIR/NR 1
12 0077179 Retaining Ring ANy T 1
13 3500516 Thread Pull-off Hook Unit FRIEXA T v U ($R) 5
14 003657 Screw(M4-0.7 x 3) xR 5
15 0094396 Thread Pull-off Bar Holder RIBEAEERR 1
16 007006 Screw(9/64-40 X 4) xRy 1
17 0033024 Retaining Ring Ay FUVY 1
18 3500360 Collar(9 x 15 x 7.5mm) HZ— 1
19 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) IERY 2

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



2

UTL-AOO DEVICE(2)

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



UTL-AOO DEVICE(2)

UTL-AOOFKE(2)

2

.

RefNo Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 0063608 Switch Guide A4y FHAR 1
2 000014 Washer Ty 2
3 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 x 5) xRy 2
4 3101587 Tension Release Connecting Plate SIB A E R 1
5 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) 1L =87 2
6 170009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) =8 1
7 3101588 Tension Release Block HREATOV Y 1
8 009976 Screw(M6-1 x 15) Ry 1
9 3100567 Collar hZ— 1

10 120001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 14) xRy 1
11 0014120 Anti-shock Rubber BE I A ]
12 1091164 Air Cylinder IF7Z7YIUVH 1
13 3101586 Switch Holder A1YFH 1
14 0010057 Elbow Connector(¢ 4-PT1/8) IILRARD S 1
15 0010254 Speed Controller A—RarvbhO-—3 1
16 1096029 Air Tube(4 X 2.5mm)(Black) I7Fa—7(8) -
17 000498 Washer A 1
18 3101585 Air Cylinder Bracket IFVIVETE 1
19 120006 Screw(M6-1 X 12) Exy 2
20

21 0012071 Cylinder Return Spring VIYVETRINER 1
22 3101590 Plunger TS5vIv 1
23 180006 Screwed Pin{M5-0.8 X 6) Erxy 1
24 3100523 ConnectingBlock(Right)SupportSpring E#E 7 Oy ¥ X T/ 1
25 3120157 Connecting Block(Right) EE7Ov o (H) 1
26 100002 Nut Fvhk 3
27 190029 Connecting Rod(M5-0.8 X 40) EiGE 1
28 3100538 Connecting Block(Left) ERJ7Ov (k) 1

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



3

UTL-A OO DEVICE(3)

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



UTL-AOO DEVICE(3)

UTL-AOO%E (3)

3

_

Ref.No Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 3500501 Trimming Machanism, C. Set UT #82(f0) 1
2 3100506 Lower Knife Driving Lever TAREREL IR~ 1
3 170005 Screw(M4-0.7 x 6) xRy 2
4 3100502 Lower Knife Carrier TAZXRAE 1
5 3500513 Looper Thread Pull-off JL—IRHAB X 1
6 3100513 Lower Knife TAXR 1
7 110030 Screw(M3-05 x 2.6) IRy 3
8 3100560 Supplementary Spring LA ERBYINER 1
9 3500503 Upper Knife Carrier EAZXE 1

10 190006 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) - xRy 2
11 100006 Nut Fv bk 2
12 3100503 Knife Guide Lever AZAHA KL /IR— 2
13 3100504 Knife Guide Lever Ring(Left) AZFA RLI—=U VT (E) 1
14 3100505 Knife Guide Lever Ring(Right) AZHFA RLIR—=YVF(E) 1
15 130003 Screw(M4-0.7 X 7.3) xRy 2
16 3100515 Upper Knife Carrier Spring EARBIRE 1
17 170006 Screw(M4-0.7 X 2.5) Exy 1
18 3500502 Crank Chamber Cover FHANR— 1
19 3500510 Upper Knife Carrier Stopper EAZXBR WIS 1
20 130021 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) XY 2
21

22 3100512 Upper Knife EXX 1
23 110024 Screw(M2-04 x 6) Exy 2
24 110025 Screw(M2-04 x 10) Exy 1
25 110023 Screw{M2-0.4 x 35) xRy 1
26 3100507 Upper Knife Guide EXXAAR 1
27 3100508 Clamp Spring BRI 1
28 3100509 Clamp Spring Pressure HRPEINRPY 1
29 3100510 Clamp Spring Pressure Holder B N EUTHR 1
30 3100511 Clamp Spring Pressure Adjusting Piece KPR IUBEHH 1
31 130005 Screw(M2-04 x 4) Exy 2
32 3100516 Lower Knife Carrier Support Spring TXX&XIT/IXR 1
33 110034 Screw(M2-04 x 2) =37 2
34 3500511 Thread Guide HAHA R 1
35 110054 Screw(M3-05 x 35) Ry 3
36 3500504 Knife Carrier Guide AXAZABHAR 1
37 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) xRy 2
38 3500506 Lower Knife Carrier Stopper TARER My 1

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



4

UTL-AO O DEVICE(4)

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



UTL-AOO DEVICE(4)

UTL-AOO%RE (4)

4

RefNo Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 3501434 UTL Device, Complete Set 1 UTLEEBE(#ET) 1
2 3501423 Hook Holder 7y IBRHE 1
3 3501426 Hook A 1
4 110030 Screw(M3-05 X 2.6) =37 2
5 3501432 Collar(4 X 9 x 6) - 1
6 160000 Screw(M3-0.5 x 3) ExRY 2
7 0077179 Retaining Ring AbyZFUry 1
8 1091169 Air Cylinder iy SV L 1
9 110058 Screw(M3-05 x 20) il =87 2

10 1094077 Bamboo Joint(® 4-M3) N TF 1
11 1094076 Elbow Connector(d 4-M3) TILARIARY S 1
12 3501427 Cylinder Holder DY VETRAE 1
13 3501422 Guide Shaft(1) H RE(T) 1
14 3501421 Guide Shaft(2) A1 RE(2) 1
15 160000 Screw(M3-05 x 3) xRy 2
16 009746 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) Ry 1
17 006202 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) Ry 1
18 3501428 Seal Plug B 1
19 3501431 Needle Guide Lever Cover HZTBRAIN— 1
20 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5) xRy 2
21 3500048 Main Feed Dig #ix 1
22 0063612 Cord Clamp{4N- & 6.8) A—RIZv7 1
23 006202 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) =3 1
24 1096029 Air Tube(4 X 2.5mm)(Black) IF7Fa—T(8) -

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



UTL-AOO DEVICE(5)

32

31

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



UTL-AO O DEVICE(5)

UTL-AOOZE(5)

5

e -

Ref.No Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 1097009 Regulator LEalL—% 1
2 110017 Screw(M5-0.8 x 8) ERY 2
3 000426 Washer Ty 2
4 000600 Spring Washer A2V TT9 v+ 2
5
6 1253240 Regulator Support L¥a1L—9BMER 1
7 006905 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 X 20) ARy 2
8 0033939 Hose Band IR—ZNNV R 1
9 0010108 Hose Union R—X1=AY 1

10 0010264 Connector(¢ 6-PT1/4) A9 %5 1
11 1096030 Air Tube(6 X 4mm)(Black) I7Fa—T(B) -
12 0011795 Wrapping Band(2.3 x 92) RIRNAVR 2
13 3500550 Presser Foot Lifter Cylinder, C. Set BB o5 (1) 1
14 1091146 Air Cylinder BBy Uvsy 1
15 3201037 Cylinder Rod Chip vUvsOy RFvF 1
16 3500505 Cylinder Bracket JUVEE 1
17 000425 Washer Ty 4
18 120013 Screw(M6-1 x 15) IERY 2
19 0010055 Connector(¢ 4-PT1/8) A9 % 2
20 3501429 Solenoid Valve Holder BHEAE 1
21 120006 Screw(M6-1 x 12) IRy 2
22 0023381 Cord Clamp(6N- & 10.6) A—RoZv7 1
23

24 1066143 Switch, Complete Set 2y F(18) 1
25 3500553 Switch Support A1y FEAHIR 1
26 1066142 Switch A1y F 1
27 0063609 Switch Cover Ay FHhIN— 1
28 009984 Screw(M2.3-04 x 10) kxry 2
29 110062 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) xRy 2
30 - R Connector(See the below) RIOXV % (T&sR) 1
31 110089 Screw(M4-0.7 x 35) 187 2
32 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 2.5mm)(Black) I7Fa1—7(B) -

Parts List of R Connector
R a7 ¥y HBER)

Model Parts No.

witE 28
VG3721-8 1070197
VG3721P-8 1070198

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



6

UTL-ATOO DEVICE(6)

UTL-A44

UTL-A44/ST2-A

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



UTL-A OO DEVICE(8) UTL-AODEE®.) 0O
—

RefNo Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 1090250 Solenoid Valve, C. Set B (1E) 1
2 1090199 Manifold NZ7#IR 1
3 1090242 Solenoid Valve EHFH 5
4 0010119 Blank Plug RIS TS5T 3
5 1087007 Silencer ALY 2
6 1094056 Connector(¢ 6-PT1/8) Ry P 1
7 1094055 Plug 755 2
8 1096029 Air Tube(4 X 2.5mm)(Black) IFFa—T(8) -
9 1200486 IntermediateCable(UTL-A44UTL-A44/ST2-A) ik —7 Il 1

10 1094055 Plug 757 1

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



7
ST2-A DEVICE

1

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



ST2-A DEVICE

ST2-ARE

7

L .

Ref.No Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 3509958 ST2-A Device, C. Set ST2-A%E (#H) 1
2 3101800 Trimming Device, Complete Set X 2B (HH) 1
3 3101805 Bracket AL AN 1
4 1091145 Air Cylinder Iy 1
5 1095001 Speed Controller A—Rkarviho-3> 2
6 3101809 Movable Trimming Knife Holder EBXZA 1
7 3101801 Movable Trimming Knife XX 1
8 270019 Screw(1/8-44 x 3) Ry 1
9 3101806 Knife Guide AXHFAR 1

10 110001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 54) Ry 2
11 3101802 Fixed Trimming Knife BEX A 1
12 110023 Screw(M2-04 X 3.5) xRy 4
13 3101810 Thread Clamp R 1
14 100058 Nut rabl 1
15 3101808 Thread Clamp Spring Pz NR 1
16 009791 Adjusting Screw(M3-05 x 6) BEIRY 1
17 110054 Screw(M3-0.5 x 35) xRy 3
18 3101804 Holder Support BAXEXT 1
19 3501395 Positioning Plate{Upper) AIER AR (L) 1
20 000665 Washer Ty 4
21 120052 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) IERY 2
22 006202 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) ==& 4
23 3501396 Positioning Plate{Lower) RIBERAR(T) 1
24 3100711 Top Cover Thread Eyelet fii ) ol 1
25 006035 Screw(9/64-40 x 7) Ry 1
26 000644 Spring Washer ATUVT Iy v 1
27 000322 Nut Fv b 1
28 0036133 Cord Clamp(5N- @ 8.4) dA—RIZ07 2
29 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) kExY 1
30 1096029 Air Tube(4 X 2.5mm)(Black) IF7Fa2—7(B8) -
31 001123 Washer Ty 2

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



8

UTL-AO /Y DEVICE(1)

23

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



UTL-ACOIO /Y DEVICE(1)

UTL-AOO /Y &EE(1) 8

L

Ref.No Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 3501410 Motor Bracket E—7EBftE 1
2 009977 Screw(M6-1 x 25) Ry 3
3 3500606 Dust Proof Filter PHEZ 1LY 1
4 300100 Conical Spring Washer mARXTy v 1
5 170010 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) Ry 1
6 000538 Washer Tyiy 5
7 190074 Wing Bolt(M4-0.7 X 8) FaomiLk 1
8
9 3501414 Pulley(Small) T—= (N 1

10 160005 Screw(M6-1 x 8) ERY 1
11 160007 Screw(M6-1 X 6) =37 3
12 3501411 Timing Velt YA1ZIVINRIL K 1
13 3501415 Pulley(Large) 7=U(R) 1
14 3501412 Velt Cover RV AIR— 1
15 009935 Screw(M5-0.8 x 20) IExXY 2
16 300043 Washer A A 2
17 3501413 Motor Cover E—YHNN— 1
18 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) ERy 6
19 9613360 Motor -4 1
20 120030 Screw(M5-0.8 X 12) IERY 4
21 1200451 Rotation Detector Unit R—JLIC(#8) 1
22 180012 Screw(M4-0.7 X 3) xRy 2
23 3500613 Lower Shaft(Right) TEI(5) 1
24 000538 Washer AR 2

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



SO
S

0d

W =
\Q@\s@s\s\\\\\\

= 29 5
V& (@)

UTL-AOO /Y DEVICE(2)

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



UTL-ATIO /Y DEVICE(2) UTL-ADO/Y%E(2) 9
L e —

Ref.No Parts No. Description m & Amt. Req
1 9613365 Control Box, C. Set HIHEIR v 7 Z (1) 1
2 1057152 Control Board HIENEAR 1
3 1057153 Panel Board ISR JVEAR 1
4 350014 Wood Screw(¢ 5 X 25) RRY 7
5 1670181 Fuse(0.6A) k1 —X(06A) 1
6 1070182 Fuse(15A) 2 —X(15A) 1
7 9611077 Pitman Eybvy 1
8 9613362 Pedal Sensor, C. Set ~RE I Y (EE) 1
9 1057154 Pedal Sensor Board - RNV ER 1

Note: When ordering the Part No. 9613365 of Ref. No. 1 and the Part No. 10567152 of Ref. No. 2,
please inform us of the CODE that describes to the sticker on the back of the Control Box, C. Set
with Part No..

() Ref. No. 1 Parts No. 9613365 K URef. No. 2 Parts No. 10567152 # ZH:XOBRIE, &% & iz
HlfHR Y 7 A BEIOR 7 v A —ICEE L TE D £9CODE(z— P2 B L &0,

PARTS NO. 9613365
MODEL: vOOOO/Y
CODE: Y3

Control Box, C. Set
FIERy o2 (#)

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



10
UTL-AI0 /Y DEVICE(3)

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



UTL-A OO /Y DEVICE(3) UTL-AOD/yE&E@3) 10
e ———

RefNo Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 3100008 Supporting Board ZIR 1
2 3501416 Supporting Board(Long) ZTR(ER) 1
3 3500614 Oil Reservoir Rubber Cushion LR 4
4 180009 Setting Screw(M6-1 X 16) BRfGr=xy 4
5 000070 Hanging Nut mUFvhk 4
6 009858 Hanging Bolt(M8-1.25 x 75) AYMRIL L 4
7 000162 Washer ' AR 8
8 0020064 Supporting Board Rubber Cushion ZUiRIT LK 4
9 0063010 SupportingBoardRubberCushion(Lower) =4 RTLEE(T) 4

10 000016 Nut Fyhk 8

VG3721/UTL-A/Y



P/N 9710133(P)
No. 1 Edited in 2006.2
(VG3721/UTL)

Yjamato

PVYRED EERIEH
YAMATO SEWING MACHINE MFE. 00,170,

4-4-12,NISHITENMA, KITA-KU, OSAKA,JAPAN
TEL : 81-6-6364-1321 FAX :81-6-6364-1307

T530-0047 XEMIEXHEXRE4I4THLIEIZS
TEL(06)6364-1321(R) FAX(06)6365-5176

Printed in Japan 2006.2.1H@®



	Contents  目次
	[P1]   UTL-A DEVICE(1)
	[P2]   UTL-A DEVICE(2)
	[P3]   UTL-A DEVICE(3)
	[P4]   UTL-A DEVICE(4)
	[P5]   UTL-A DEVICE(5)
	[P6]   UTL-A DEVICE(6)
	[P7]   UTL-A DEVICE(7)
	[P8]   UTL-A/Y DEVICE(1)
	[P9]   UTL-A/Y DEVICE(2)
	[P10]  UTL-A/Y DEVICE(3)




